80  |  FIRE DETECTION SYSTEMS |  FIRE SYSTEM ACCESSORIES
t:  0845 884 7000   |   f :  0845 884 6000   |   w:  www.channelsafety.co.uk   |            @channelsafety   |   EDITION 7
PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION
B/12V/0.8AH/SLA 12 Volt 0.8Ah sealed lead acid battery (1 block)
B/12V/1.2AH/SLA 12 Volt 1.2Ah sealed lead acid battery (1 block)
B/12V/2.1AH/SLA 12 Volt 2.1Ah sealed lead acid battery (1 block)
B/12V/2.3AH/SLA 12 Volt 2.3Ah sealed lead acid battery (1 block)
B/12V/2.8AH/SLA 12 Volt 2.8Ah sealed lead acid battery (1 block)
B/12V/3.2AH/SLA 12 Volt 3.2Ah sealed lead acid battery (1 block)
B/12V/4AH/SLA 12 Volt 4Ah sealed lead acid battery (1 block)
B/12V/7AH/SLA 12 Volt 7Ah sealed lead acid battery (1 block)
B/12V/12AH/SLA 12 Volt 12Ah sealed lead acid battery (1 block)
B/12V/17AH/SLA 12 Volt 17Ah sealed lead acid battery (1 block)
B/12V/24AH/SLA 12 Volt 24Ah sealed lead acid battery (1 block)
Sealed Lead Acid Batteries
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
•	 Superb recovery from deep discharge
•	 Electrolyte suspension system
•	 Gas recombination / Multipurpose: float or cyclic use
•	 Superior energy density / Visible status indication
•	 Lead calcium grids for extended life
Capacity Dimensions (mm)
M
od
el
 N
am
e
N
om
in
al
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
ol
ts
)
20
-h
r r
at
e
to
 1
0.
5V
 a
t
20
°C
 (A
h)
10
-h
r r
at
e
to
 1
0.
8V
 a
t
20
°C
 (A
h)
W
at
ts
 p
er
 c
el
l 1
0
m
in
 to
1.
6V
PC
 a
t 2
0°
 (w
at
ts
)
Le
ng
th
 (±
1)
W
id
th
 ( ±
1)
H
ei
gh
t (
ov
er
 te
rm
in
al
s)
(±
2)
W
ei
gh
t -
 ty
pi
ca
l (
kg
)
Im
pe
nd
an
ce
at
 1
kH
z
m
O
hm
s
1
Se
co
nd
 ra
te
 (A
m
ps
)
Te
rm
in
al
 T
yp
e
La
yo
ut
 (s
ee
 p
ag
e
19
)
NP0.8-12 12 0.8 0.7 96 25 61.5 0.35 180 24 H 6
NP1.2-12 12 1.2 1.1 97 48 54.5 0.58 110 36 A 3
NP2.1-12 12 2.1 1.9 178 34 64 0.82 65 63 A 1
NP2.3-12 12 2.3 2.1 178 34 64 0.95 65 69 A 1
NP2.8-12 12 2.8 2.5 134 67 64 1.12 60 84 A 3
NP3.2-12 12 3.2 2.9 134 67 64 1.2 50 96 A 3
NP4-12 12 4.0 3.7 90 70 106 1.75 40 120 A/C 1
NP7-12 12 7.0 6.4 151 65 97.5 2.65 23 210 A/C 4
NP12-12 12 12.0 11.1 151 98 97.5 4.05 16 360 C 4
NP17-12I 12 17.0 15.7 181 76 167 6.1 15 510 D 2
NP24-12I 12 24.0 2.3 166 175 125 9 11 720 D 2
NP38-12I 12 38.0 5.3 197 165 170 14.2 9 1140 D 2
NP65-12I 12 65.0 0.5 350 166 174 23 7 1950 E 2